

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION LOD. NO.399 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1806 OF 2015

All India Tennis Association & Anr. .. Applicants

In the matter of:

All India Tennis Association & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

University of Mumbai and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Dinesh Pednekar with Mr. Visvas Deo i/b. M/s. Economic Laws  
Practice for petitioners/ applicants

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : B.R.GAVAI &  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> July 2017.

P.C.

1] Mr.Rodrigues, learned Counsel appearing for University states that reserving the rights of respondents to object to the tenability of the petition, the Vice Chancellor of the University is willing to have a meeting with authorised representative of the petitioner to sort out the issue.

2] In that view of the matter, S.O. one week. We would appreciate that the meeting is held in this week itself so that the Court is appraised of the progress in this case.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J)

( B.R.GAVAI, J.)