

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) LODGING NO. 399 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1806 OF 2015

All India Tennis Association And AnrPetitioner

V/S

University Of Mumbai And AnrRespondent

Mr. Shailesh Poria along with Mr.Nikhil Rodrigues i/by

M/s.Economic Laws Practice For the Petitioner

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 24th July, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 14th August, 2017.

(ASSOCIATE)