

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.436 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2015

All India Tennis Association and Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s
University of Mumbai and Anr.Respondents.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi with Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr Rui Rodrigues, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12TH MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

To enable the parties to continue the exercise as recorded in the order dated 03/01/2025 and to report the progress therein, list under the caption "For directions" on 08/04/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)