

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28714 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1806 OF 2015

All India Tennis Association ....PETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 436 OF 2017

In

WRIT PETITION 1806 OF 2015

All India Tennis Association And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

University Of Mumbai And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Ms Anubha Rastogi a/w Mr Aditya Joshi i/b Acara Law for  
Applicants / Petitioners.

Ms Gayatri Kale a/w Mr Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

**DATE : 22nd January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 23/01/2026

**( ASSOCIATE )**